
1 Nina Kemppel 0:45:30
2 Bre Hickel 0:50:42
3 Stacy Edwards 0:52:23
4 Anne Thomas 0:53:27
5 Heather Sanders 0:53:37
6 Lisa Corbin 0:53:44
7 Claire Connelly 0:56:16
8 Karen Williams 0:57:00
9 Erica Madson 0:57:13
10 Pam Richter 0:57:28
11 Veronica Vania 0:59:02
12 Kathy Sarns 0:59:18
13 Jan Cox 0:59:30
14 Patti Foldager 0:59:53
15 Kim Closter 1:00:05
16 Ellyn Brown 1:00:24
17 Christie Volz 1:01:09
18 Cheryl Ess 1:02:49
19 Nancy Osborne 1:02:59
20 Wendy Sailors 1:03:12
21 Melanee Summerlin 1:04:43
22 Camille Coray 1:05:03
23 Rebecca Benjamin 1:05:12
24 Lori Gibbons 1:06:21
25 Jennifer Chapple 1:06:34
26 Pamela Skogstad 1:10:31
27 Amber Goldberg 1:13:49
28 Joani Welch 1:14:15
29 Janyce Harpel 1:14:36
30 Donna Klecka 1:16:53
31 Sandy Wassilie 1:19:19
32 Whitney Kean 1:21:56
33 Lexi Hill 1:23:28
34 Anne Stephens 2:04:47

Men
1 Barney Griffith 0:40:32
2 Derek Dagley 0:41:27
3 Clint McCool 0:42:40
4 Brad Precosky 0:43:09
5 Darren Mattingly 0:43:17
6 Benji Uffenbech 0:44:38
7 Jason Lamoreaux 0:44:56
8 Ian Moore 0:46:02
9 Todd Borke 0:47:26
10 Michael Marting 0:47:38
11 John Weddleton 0:47:57

Women

2001 Penguin Mountain Run
Overall results



Women 17 & under
1 Whitney Kean 1:21:56

18-29
1 Bre Hickel 0:50:42
2 Stacy Edwards 0:52:23
3 Anne Thomas 0:53:27
4 Heather Sanders 0:53:37
5 Lisa Corbin 0:53:44
6 Erica Madson 0:57:13
7 Kim Closter 1:00:05
8 Melanee Summerlin 1:04:43
9 Camille Coray 1:05:03
10 Rebecca Benjamin 1:05:12
11 Jennifer Chapple 1:06:34
12 Amber Goldberg 1:13:49

30-39
1 Nina Kemppel 0:45:30
2 Claire Connelly 0:56:16
3 Veronica Vania 0:59:02
4 Christie Volz 1:01:09
5 Wendy Sailors 1:03:12

40-49
1 Karen Williams 0:57:00
2 Pam Richter 0:57:28
3 Kathy Sarns 0:59:18
4 Jan Cox 0:59:30
5 Patti Foldager 0:59:53
6 Ellyn Brown 1:00:24
7 Cheryl Ess 1:02:49
8 Lori Gibbons 1:06:21
9 Pamela Skogstad 1:10:31
10 Joani Welch 1:14:15
11 Janyce Harpel 1:14:36
12 Donna Klecka 1:16:53
13 Lexi Hill 1:23:28
14 Anne Stephens 2:04:47

50-59
1 Nancy Osborne 1:02:59
2 Sandy Wassilie 1:19:19

Men 18-29
1 Derek Dagley 0:41:27
2 Benji Uffenbech 0:44:38
3 Jason Lamoreaux 0:44:56
4 Ian Moore 0:46:02
5 Fred Bull 0:48:25
6 Keith Weinhold 0:49:04
7 Erik "Viper" Schoen 0:49:21

2001 Penguin Mountain Run
Age group results



8 Lalito Espinosa 0:50:31
9 Carl Skusted 0:55:41
10 Scott Holmes 0:55:57
11 Dan Willman 0:56:55
12 Allen McLoed 0:57:54
13 Preston Evans 0:58:28
14 Michael Kilbury 0:58:43
15 Rob Weller 1:02:16
16 Joshua Summerlin 1:03:06
17 Butch Allen 1:10:35
18 John Smith 1:18:14
19 Brim Stibitz 1:18:14

30-39
1 Clint McCool 0:42:40
2 Brad Precosky 0:43:09
3 Darren Mattingly 0:43:17
4 Todd Borke 0:47:26
5 Brian "Geezered" Stoecker 0:48:38
6 Pete McEnaney 0:48:44
7 Pat Irwin 0:49:30
8 Eliseo Marquez 0:50:05
9 Ben Spiess 0:50:07
10 Rory Stark 0:50:35
11 Grant Walker 0:53:06
12 Olav Dregelid 0:55:24
13 Kevin Taylor 0:58:10
14 Ed Kamienski 0:58:12
15 Pete VanTyne 0:58:49
16 Ron Heidemann 1:01:07
17 Duane Plzak 1:20:25

40-49
1 Barney Griffith 0:40:32
2 Michael Marting 0:47:38
3 John Weddleton 0:47:57
4 Frank Lahr 0:48:20
5 Kimball Forrest 0:48:36
6 Jeff Johnson 0:48:55
7 Kris D'Alessandro 0:49:02
8 Mike Smith 0:48:08
9 Glenn Schultes 0:49:14
10 Steve Gilles 0:50:05
11 Tom Smayda 0:51:08
12 Flip Foldager 0:51:32
13 Marc Phillips 0:52:41
14 Charlie Ess 0:52:58
15 Chris Heaphey 0:54:24
16 Marc Schartz 0:56:44
17 Al Petrovich 0:57:12
18 Brian Roberts 0:57:33
19 Jeff Killip 0:59:04
20 Bob Cox 0:59:57



21 Jerry Cosgrave 1:00:48
22 Steven Petros 1:05:54
23 Ed Banas 1:22:45

50-59
1 Tom Corbin 0:52:56
2 Bob Dugan 0:53:40
3 Greg Brown 0:57:59
4 Dennis Hanrahan 1:09:31

70-79
1 Heinrich Gruber 1:07:52
2 Corky Corthell 1:09:58



12 Mike Smith 0:48:08
13 Frank Lahr 0:48:20
14 Fred Bull 0:48:25
15 Kimball Forrest 0:48:36
16 Brian Stoecker 0:48:38
17 Pete McEnaney 0:48:44
18 Jeff Johnson 0:48:55
19 Kris D'Alessandro 0:49:02
20 Keith Weinhold 0:49:04
21 Glenn Schultes 0:49:14
22 Erik Schoen 0:49:21
23 Pat Irwin 0:49:30
24 Eliseo Marquez 0:50:05
25 Steve Gilles 0:50:05
26 Ben Spiess 0:50:07
27 Lalito Espinosa 0:50:31
28 Rory Stark 0:50:35
29 Tom Smayda 0:51:08
30 Flip Foldager 0:51:32
31 Marc Phillips 0:52:41
32 Tom Corbin 0:52:56
33 Charlie Ess 0:52:58
34 Grant Walker 0:53:06
35 Bob Dugan 0:53:40
36 Chris Heaphey 0:54:24
37 Olav Dregelid 0:55:24
38 Carl Skusted 0:55:41
39 Scott Holmes 0:55:57
40 Marc Schartz 0:56:44
41 Dan Willman 0:56:55
42 Al Petrovich 0:57:12
43 Brian Roberts 0:57:33
44 Allen McLoed 0:57:54
45 Greg Brown 0:57:59
46 Kevin Taylor 0:58:10
47 Ed Kamienski 0:58:12
48 Preston Evans 0:58:28
49 Michael Kilbury 0:58:43
50 Pete VanTyne 0:58:49
51 Jeff Killip 0:59:04
52 Bob Cox 0:59:57
53 Jerry Cosgrave 1:00:48
54 Ron Heidemann 1:01:07
55 Rob Weller 1:02:16
56 Joshua Summerlin 1:03:06
57 Steven Petros 1:05:54
58 Heinrich Gruber 1:07:52
59 Dennis Hanrahan 1:09:31
60 Corky Corthell 1:09:58
61 Butch Allen 1:10:35
62 John Smith 1:18:14



63 Brim Stibitz 1:18:14
64 Duane Plzak 1:20:25
65 Ed Banas 1:22:45


